City of Del Rey Oaks

City Hall 650 Canyon Del Rey Blvd Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940



Action Minutes

Wednesday October 18, 2023 - 6:00 PM

City Council – Special Meeting

Del Rey Oaks City Council

Scott Donaldson – Mayor
Kim Shirley – Vice Mayor
Jeremy Hallock – Councilmember
John Uy – Councilmember
Bill Ragsdale-Cronin - Councilmember

6:00 PM - Called to Order:

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Donaldson.

Roll Call:

Present: Mayor Donaldson, Vice Mayor Shirley, Councilmember Hallock, Councilmember Ragsdale-Cronin and Councilmember Uy.

Absent: None

Also Present: City Manager Guertin, City Attorney Lorca and City Clerk

Minami

Pledge of Allegiance:

Mayor Donaldson led the Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment:

None

Public Comment closed

NEW BUSINESS:

Action Item

The City Council will consider approval of the 2023 5th Cycle Housing Element Update, to amend the General Plan, and to amend the Del Rey Oaks Municipal Code to add an affordable housing overlay zone to defined areas within former Fort Ord within the City in order to meet the City's Regional Housing Needs Allocation requirements under the 5th Cycle Housing Element Update. The City Council will certify the Environmental Impact Report prepared for this action under the California Environmental Quality Act.

Denise Duffy showed a slide show and presented item.

Took questions and comments from City Council regarding Planning Commission recommendations and further reviewed the timeline of the history regarding the City and Housing Element and General Plan.

Motion made by Council Member Hallock to approve the 2023 5th Cycle Housing Element Update, to amend the General Plan, and to amend the Del Rey Oaks Municipal Code to add an affordable housing overlay zone to defined areas within former Fort Ord within the City in order to meet the City's Regional Housing Needs Allocation requirements under the 5th Cycle Housing Element Update. The City Council will certify the Environmental Impact Report prepared for this action under the California Environmental Quality Act, seconded by Council Member Ragsdale Cronin.

Passed unanimously 5-0

ADJOURNMENT: 6:34pm	
Attest:	Date:

NEXT MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 6:00pm